

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

18-19124

#### Date sent

25/07/2018

### Subject

Job Evaluation System

## Details of enquiry

- 1. Does the Trust use a Job Evaluation System such as CAJE,IJES or Libra?
- 2. How much does the trust pay per annum for the system?
- 3. Who is responsible for AFC PROCESS?
- 4. If a system is in use when does the contract expire?

### Response Sent

- Does the Trust use a Job Evaluation System such as CAJE,IJES or Libra?
   The Trust uses an in-house built, Access database
- 2. How much does the trust pay per annum for the system?
- Who is responsible for AFC PROCESS?
   The Director of Human Resources and Corporate Governance and the Trust's Staff Side Chair
- 4. If a system is in use when does the contract expire?

  Not applicable